Accountants, Kanpur (Firm Registration Number
00249), appointed as Cost Auditors by the Board of
Directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of
the cost records of the Company for the financial
year ending March 31, 2015, be paid the remunera-
tion of 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)
plus Govt. levies/tax plus out of actual pocket ex-
penses, as recommended by the Audit Committee
and approved the Board of Directors at its meeting
held on May 16, 2014;

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Direc-
tors of the Company be and is hereby authorised to

[...]

remuneration of the M/s Rakesh Misra & Associates,
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No. 00249), Kanpur
as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records
of the Company for the financial year ending March 31,
2015. The Board has approved the remuneration of Rs.
25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) plus Govt.
levies/tax plus out of actual pocket expenses, subject to
ratification of the shareholders at ensuing annual general
meeting.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of
the Act read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors)
Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost